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The complete picture of

video consumption for
Gen Z teens in the US



Audience Research

This research explores the key media platforms
and content Gen Z teens are watching and
therefore, where is best to reach and engage
them.

e Video consumption across Broadcast TV, VOD,
Connected TV and Social Media

e Device, platform & streaming services
e Top shows, purchasing, video games & vloggers
e Parents purchasing behaviors

e 1000 US Gen Z teens aged 13-17 and their parents

Precise TV & Giraffe
Insights Media Panel

“PARTV”

(Precise Advertiser Report - Teens & Youth)
IS integrated into our

contextual intelligence Al
platform
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#insights < PRECISE ™




The complete
viewing picture

S PARTY

PRECISE ADVERTISERREPORT FORTEENS & YOUTH

How it works...

] 1000 teens
## aged 13-17 and their

Online survey
parents FEEEEERE

Questions aimed at both teens and their parents:

Teens Parents

) v
&

/ ~ Tounderstand how to best reach and engage the
younger audience in a fragmented viewing world.

=

Discover where,
when and how best
toreach teens and
their parents, cross-
device and by
platform, facilitating

the planning process.

NETFLIX

Understand content
viewing, top shows,
drilling down to

Track trends in
viewing behavior over
time identifying new

specific platforms platforms and
e.g. YouTube and behaviour as they
Netflix. emerge to inform

future strategies.

IGiraffe _J
fhinsights <]<l PRECISE ™
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YouTube is the

#1 platform

Among Gen Z teens in the US



88 pPARTY

Almost 8 in 10 teens watch YouTube

Kids aged 13-15 are driving content viewing on
YouTube, TikTok and gaming platforms

o
85% 78%
P 59% 54%
82% t*

66% 9 )
I . ) ) ) - - I
° 43%
I I . l . . 3 =

Watched Used Watched Played video Used Watched Used Listenedto ~ Watched Gonetothe  Watched
YouTube Facebook TikTok games Instagram  Video On Snapchat the radio  Broadcast TV movie theater content on
Demand other apps
Q1. Which of the below ways have you consumed content recently? f ﬁlsl;ggftg <|§|| PRECISE ™

Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000)



YouTube and TikTok are teens &S PARTY
favorite social media apps

What is your favorite social media platform or app?

|_Boys | Girls W Boys | Gils |

30% 23% 18% 25%
. 2 s B
---------- 1 ,
1 \ '
DVouTube ! 4 O X
1 : \
! I
I I .
' YouTube |  TikTok Facebook Instagram Snapchat
| 27% : 21% 20% 18% 6%
e e
Q164: What is your favorite social media platform or app? ’é'ﬁGnlsl;gli':]f[g <]§] PRECISE ™

Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000)



PRECISE ADVERTISER REPORT FOR TEENS B YOUTH

v O
Teens prefer to game and &8 PARTY

watch video content alone

YouTube Video On Demand TikTok

ﬂ By myself 63% ® By myself 52% " By myself 64% ﬁ By myself 55%

did dih dih dih

~ ~ ”~ )
‘%H Withsiblings | 27% a“ With parents | 44% 8“ Withsiblings | 26% da  Winfiends) | 32%
‘% Withparents | 26% ‘% Withsiblings | 35% 4()& With parents | 22% aﬁ withsiblings | 30%

4 e N (0] .
WiIth friend(s) 17% With friend(s) 19% With friend(s) 18% O With parents 23%
AR
m A 9% u AT 9% m With Aunt/Uncle |  13% My cousin(s) | 9%
Uncle Uncle

Q8. Who do you typically watch with? «"'gﬁimﬁe qg PRECISE ™
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) rAINSIZNTS



YouTube and TikTok provide
teens with their favorite content

gs pARTY

PRECISE ADVERTISER REPORT FOR TEENS B YOUTH

YouTube Video On Demand
It has my 28% Spend time 27%
favorite content with family ’
ﬂ Spend time 24% . It has my 24%
dih alone favorite content
Itspartof | 50, [Z] tobingewaten | 20%
my daily routine
Gives me ideas of 7% " To spend '{ime 20%
i things to watch dih alone
Something to do 15% !t's part. of 19%
o while | eat my daily routine

*Green highlights represent significant differences in motivations to watch across platforms

Q9. Thinking about consuming content in the below ways, which 3 reasons best describe why you do these over other ways?
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000)

TikTok
It has my favorite 259% O Spend time 28%
content dh alone
Spend time 22% ~ Spend. time 28%
alone ‘ with friends
I'F is part. of 20% Itis part of my 23%
my daily routine daily routine
P .
> Keep up with 18% _ It has my 19%
friends favorite content
. ~ .
. Somethlng to do 18% Keep up with 19%
LS while | eat friends

[Giraffe
alnsights

< PRECISE ™



gs PARTY

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Gen Z teens are twice as likely to
recall an ad on YouTube than TikTok

fsintte < precise



- ﬁl@
45% of teens are likely to 5 PARTY

recall an ad seen on YouTube

42% 48%

45°/° 2% 25%
28%
23% 23% 20%
0,
. . - - -18 : = =
On YouTube On Facebook On TikTok On Instagram On Broadcast TV In mobile gaming apps On an internet banner On video on demand
withads
3 YouTube
6 - = 0
Q10. Where have you recently seen any ads/commercials? IGita'I!]fte <,§|| PRECISE ™
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) nSIgNts
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YouTube is where teens see the 85 PARTY

best and most engaging ads

3 YouTube ﬁ J =

YouTube Facebook TikTok Broadcast TV Instagram
25% 19% 18% 19% 16%
Q14. Where do you see the best ads/commercials? Giraffe _J TV
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) nInsights <,<l PRECISE



Teens choose to watch 58S PARTY

ads on YouTube * —
6in10 N

Consider watching
YouTube ads rather
than skipping

Q165. When watching ads or commercials on the following platform(s), do you typically... }’G.raffe <]<| PRECISE ™
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) fiInsights <



YouTube drives purchase power s PARTY
due to high ad recall

see the commercial for it?
21% 7%
19%
]30/0 20/0
8% 7%
On YouTube On TikTok Facebook Instagram Sawitinstore  OnBroadcastTV.  OnVideoOn  In mobile gaming

Demand with ads apps

@3 YouTube d ﬁ @ ‘]'-: By o {'.

Q12: Thinking about the last thing you asked your parents to buy you, where did you see the commercial for it? F ;\Z.IGnls:gE]E <|§|] PRECISE ™
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000)



TikTok is also a key

platform to reach teens

3

7in10
.
Have bought or asked for . “

something they have seen
on TikTok

Q150: Have you bought or asked your parents for anything after seeing ads or trends on TikTok? ; ,_/_fGiraffe < TV
F # < PRECISE ‘

Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) AInsights o
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YouTube Shorts offer an V &S PARTY

opportunity to increase
commercial reach on YouTube

8 in 10 Teens know what

YouTube Shorts are

. Teens know what YouTube
6 in 10 shorts are and watch them

. Teens who watch YouTube Shorts
4in 10 also see ads on the platform

QI51: Have you seen any commercials via YouTube Shorts recently? ,ﬂ;{ﬁggm‘; <]§] PRECISE ™V
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000)
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2in10

Gen Z teens play video games

Alratte < precise



9 in 10 teens play video games, with two &8 PARTY
thirds playing at least once a week

Nearly half of male teens play video games daily

(" )

0/, Of teens play o )
93 /0 video games 45% ey °

35%
13% 1% 9% o

. 6% 4% 4%
(o] (o]
. .- -- =

Everyday Afewtimesa Onceaweek Everyother Once amonth Hardly ever
week week

\_ J

Q174: Do you play video games? flG'raE]fte Qg PRECISE ™V
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) filnsights



Console and mobile gaming are 8 PARTY

the top modes of gameplay

( N\
What types of gaming do you take part in? TOP VIDEO GAMES PLAYED

Q—

oF \d
A oo I CALEDUTY  memLax
A
® Minecraft R X
R
(A AULE

Fortnite Grand Theft Auto

Connected TV gaming _ 31% J L
l@l FI FA ; F“HE ! DELUXE g
\_

FIFA PUBG Mario Kart

Q178. What types of gaming do you take part in?, Q182. Which games have you recently played /‘:;glGilfaE]fe qﬁ PRECISE ™
Base: US teen gamers aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (932) Thinsights
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Gaming is a space to 55 PARTY

connect with friends

8in 10

Teens play video games online

Three Quarters

Of teens say gaming platforms are a
space to socialize with friends

Three Quarters

Of teens agree gaming is better
when playing with others

Q185. How much do you agree or disagree with the below statements?, Q181: Do you play video games online? Tf“{lGnlsﬁaﬁes qg PRECISE ™V
Base: US teen gamers aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (932) g
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Which platforms do you watch them on?
Teens who

watch other O Voiube v [T

g a m e rs a re ﬁ Facebook (including live) _ 40%

twice as likely vt [ =
to watch them w

on YouTube KICK < [

Somewhere else I3°/o

Q197. You said that you do watch other people play video games. Which platforms do you watch them on? ,..f lGi'faEfe qgl PRECISE ™V
Base: US teen gamers aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (932) Thinsignts
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YouTube drives 2x the commercial
reach among gamers compared to
any other platform

fsiatte < precise



Almost half of teens use YouTube &8 pARTY
to learn about new video games

4 A
i i i 7

48% 43%

-

39% 28% 32%
0,
32% 29% 28%
25%
20%
. =
YouTube Friends Facebook TikTok Instagram Gamespot IGN
~
3 YouTube P d" l@' €3EEsEeD

190. Where do you go for information on new video games? }'G.raffe % .
- er : #insights g PRECISE

Base: US teen gamers aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (932)



Did you know... &8 PARTY

86%

of gamer teens
remember recently
seeing ads for
video games

Q186: Where do you last remember seeing an ad or commercial for a video game? ?“f\l’lGniSﬁgmeS <]2 PRECISE ™
Base: US teen gamers aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (932)



Teens are almost twice as likely to &S PARTY
remember seeing an ad for a new

video game on YouTube

34% 28%
31%
17% 16%
6% 13%

9% 79

o
— =

YouTube TikTok Instagram Online - On Connected TV Billboard Text from search
Desktop/Mobile
(T
owi ¢ -
Q186: Where do you last remember seeing an ad or commercial for a video game? IGita'I!]fte <,§|| PRECISE ™
nsights

Base: US teen gamers aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (932)



There is opportunity to engage oS PARTY
directly with the gaming audience

PRECISE ADVERTISERREPORT FORTEENS & YOUTH

via the metaverse

Two thirds Two thirds 7in 10

of teens are likely to of teens say if they see a teens tend to ask for video
remember ads they have brand doing something cool games that they have seen in
seen while gaming in @ game, they would tell an ad

friends

Q185. How much do you agree or disagree with the below statements? £ ﬁg‘amg <,§l| PRECISE ™
Base: US teen gamers aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (932) g



Teens want to see competitions,

i - g PARTY
giveaways & celebrity takeovers e S
in the metaverse

In which of the following ways would you want a brand to communicate with you
in the metaverse or on gaming platforms?

In game challenges/

Something for free in  Bring a celebrity/influencer
competitions

Branded merchandise  Product/character
game into game

placements

30% 29% 24% 23% 23%

{Giraffe <
Q199. In which of the following ways would you want a brand to communicate with you in the metaverse or on gaming platforms? il nsights QQ PRECISE ™
Base: US teen gamers aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (932)
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Did you know...

6in10 |

parents are buying
video games at least
once a month for their
teens

}'Giraffe < TV
Q45. How often do you buy the below types of gifts for your teen? fhinsights QQ PRECISE

Base: US teen gamers aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (932)



Teens are watching a variety of 8IS PARTY
gaming influencers on YouTube

d )

Mr BEAST E=—'-'_' ' nunsp ;% I I
Mr. Beast ESPN PewDiePie  Dude Perfect Jake Paul Markiplier
)\ f M o |

The Game Veritasium Jackepticeye Smosh Mrwhosetheboss Max Resinger
Theorists

[

Q3c. Which YouTube channels have you watched recently? [Giraffe <]3 PRECISE ™V

S s
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) fhinsights
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Video games are the number one
purchase category among Gen Z teens

fsiatte < precise



8in 10 teens get a &S PARTY

PRECISE ADVERTISERREPORT FORTEENS & YOUTH

monthly allowance

Teens receive
an average of
$45 each

month for
13-15 years 85%
allowance

Do you get a monthly allowance?

£

=

Video Games  Food and Drink Clothes Going out Mobile apps

A & % ¥ B

16-17 years

Q23: How much pocket money do you get per month?, Q24. What do you spend your allowance on? ’ ﬁisll‘grlftg <,§I| PRECISE ™
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000)



Teen spend their allowance on &8 pPARrY
video games and food

4 )

What do you spend your allowance on?
| Girls ™ Boys
40% 0
34% 37% 359,
29% 26%
24% - 23% 22% 2]0/ 21(y 25%
0 5no, 0 209 o
18% 20% 20% ) 18% 20% 17% 19% - 18% 17%
I I ) I I ' I I 13/0 120/
Videc games  Food and drink Clothes Going out Mobile phone Shoes/sneakers Hobbies Accessories Gift cards Toys & Books Tech device Magazmes
dowr;:;);sds or gadgets

= o = 0O ¥

Q24. What do you spend your allowance on? fG'raffe Qg PRECISE ™

Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) il nsights
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PlayStation and Nike are some of the &5 PARTY

top brands teens are asking for

P &N T

) e
RGER
BGNG.  amazon FOREVER 21
TARGET
\. J
Q13b: What was the name of the product that you last asked your parents to buy you? ’ ﬁg‘gﬁft‘: <|§l| PRECISE ™

Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000)
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Pester power is key for driving

parents purchase decisions

25%

20%
18%
16% 16%

13%

15%
140/0 130/0
I I I I I

My teen In store Websites YouTube My family Facebook My friends TikTok Instagram VOD with ads

a E @ YouTube m ﬂ 3.2“ d TikTok o

\ .

Q34. Where do you get inspiration for things you might want to buy your teen? ; ﬁisll‘arlftg <,§l| PRECISE ™
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) g



When shopping for gifts, parents s PARTY
are most likely to buy their teen
clothes and video games

4 )
What I;(pes of giﬁs do you o \V for your teen?
G
AT | Boys | Girls |
e | 1315 years | 167 years |
42 % 42% 28% 19%
35%
33/ 30%
25/ 24% 24%
I I I I l . i

Clothes  Video Games  Shoes Giftcards Food and drink Accessories Technology ~ Books GT Oé's 8t‘ Sports Hobbies  Money for
adgets equipment going out

d A~ =1 & § 0 = & @ ¢ =

JGiraffe

Q42. What types of gifts do you buy for your teen? Minsights Qg PRECISE ™
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000)



Teens game for fun, the challenge &8 PARTY
and to connect with friends

4 )
Why do you game?
45%
34%
280/0 26¢y° 2570
20% 19% 5 5
. . . . .17 : -]7 : -
For fun To relax For the challenge  Because lam To connect with To escapereality To explore new  To learn a new To find new To connect with
bored existing friends worlds skill friends family
eut (] 1 y —_~—- Q = D a
R Y- o~ \d =M
. <> S HD
'\ b J L 0, e g\ 4 -2 FR
8 J
Q183. Why do you game? ﬁ?gﬁiragf[e <|§|] PRECISE ™
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) R



Teens are the #1 influence on 88 pARTY
parents when buying gifts

Where do you get ideas/inspiration for the below types of gifts?

Sporting Goods Video Games

&
ﬁ. My teen 40%

My teen 37% My teen 46%

‘% My teen 38%

ED

In store @ YouTube YouTube 21%

In store 27% In store 27%

Websites

Websites 27% Family

.m Friends 24%
=
|

) YouTube YouTube | 18% Family | 19% In store Websites | 21%

Friends Friends Websites Family 21%

[Giraffe _<J
Q43. Where do you get ideas/inspiration for the below types of gifts? ’n“?\’lnsights Qq PRECISE ™
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000)



YouTube is the #1 channel 8 pARTY
for digital media

Where did you last see an ad or commercial for this product?

@ YouTube ﬁ | (©)] ) 3 YouTube ﬁ ) ©

YouTube Facebook Retail store Instagram  TikTok YouTube Facebook  TikTok  Instagram Retail store

16% 10% 10% 5% 4% 16% 12% 6% 6% 6%

Skateboards Baseball

3 YouTube ﬁ fa2 ) (©)] O Vouluhe  F° ﬂ J ©)]

YouTube Facebook Retail store TikTok Instagram YouTube Retail store Facebook TikTok Instagram

16% 10% 1% 6% 6% 13% 8% 1% 6% 6%

QI71. Where did you last see an ad or commercial for this product? ,’ﬂGn'Sﬂaﬁg <l§] PRECISE ™
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) i g
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Top brands use a holistic media
approach when advertising to teens

Where did you last see an ad or commercial for this product?

ﬁ Facebook 10% 2 YouTube YouTube 12% @ YouTube YouTube 20%

DYouTube YouTube 99, ._'=' Retail store 12% ﬁ Facebook 10%

8 Snapchat 7% cr TikTok

6%

8% Retailstore 8% ﬂ Facebook | 10% d‘ TikTok 9%

'@l Instagram

9%

J TikTok 5% '@l Instagram

6%

8 Snapchat

6%

Q171. Where did you last see an ad or commercial for this product?
Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000)

[Giraffe
“rf“iilnlsfghts <d> PRECISE ™



Nerf tops brand awareness & ownership &8 PARTY

mKnow of  m Have tried or ever bought

29%
26%
19% 19%
16% 14% 14%
10%
7% 8% 8% >
40/0 . . . 40/0 -50/o
Super Soaker Nerf Strike Kan Jam Nerf Gelfire Laser X Franklin MLB Pitching Spikeball
Machine
\_ /
Awareness to ownership conversion
54% 54% 45% 43% 43% 40% 36%
Q169. Which of the following do you know?, Q170. Which of the following have you tried or bought? Giraffe <,<| PRECISE ™

Base: US teens aged 13-17 March/April 2023 (1000) nsights  ~<



IGiraffe
{Insights

A

Giraffe Insights is a leading global research agency, specialising
in kids, youth and family audiences. Helping brands across the
globe effectively reach and engage audiences, providing insights
that ensure strategies are informed rather then predicted.

Giraffe Insights conduct bespoke research to meet individual
company needs alongside running award winning propriety
studies to inform industry knowledge.

Precise Advertiser Report - Teens & Youths, was launched to
provide the complete picture for Gen Z teens’ video consumption
across linear and online and is the first of its kind!

Contact us
www.qiraffeinsights.co.uk

‘Giraffe <
“n{lnsights < PRECISE™



http://www.giraffeinsights.co.uk/

gs PARTY

PRECISE ADVERTISER REPORT FORTEENS &

<Y PRECISE ™

We are the world’s first and leading Kid-Safe COPPA certified YouTube
advertising platform using contextual intelligence to deliver brand safe,
relevant and privacy-compliant video campaigns reaching young audiences and
families.

Our market leading solution delivers best-in-class return on ad spend. We can
measure the true impact of your online advertising to offline sales using
media mix modelling, sales lift and attribution leveraging data science-led
forecasting.

We have spent over 8 years building Precise TV's Contextual Intelligence
Platform powered by advanced machine learning, Natural Language Processing
and data from our: Precise Advertiser Report - Teens & Youths.

Contact us

Denis Crushell
Chief Commercial Officer

denis@precise.tv
+44 (0)775 701 5055

tGiraffe <
“ni{lnsights < PRECISE™


mailto:denis@precise.tv

With offices in London, Sydney, New York, and San
Francisco, Precise TV is Trustworthy Accountability Group
(TAG) certified, and was named 2023 Google Premier
Partner after meeting the rigorous requirements of the

recently revamp Google Partners program.

s PARTY

PRECISE ADVERTISERREPORT FORTEENS & YOUTH

[T Www.precise.tv
= info@precise.tv qg p R E C I S E TV

f linkedin.com/precise-tv

JGiraffe
Wilnsights

g PRECISE ™


http://www.precise.tv
mailto:info@precise.tv
https://www.linkedin.com/company/precise-tv/

